

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.2691 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Pawan Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Jain, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>The basic of making deduction from the grant of "Agrani Samman Scheme", to the petitioner is on the basis of issuance of Letter No.103(92)/02-EP dated 25.06.2003, which finds reference in the Communication No.086/8(13)/179/HSV/94.Vol.II dated 23.12.2004.</p> <p>In fact, it is Letter No.103 which contains the reasons for issuing directives for making deduction at the rate of Rs.1,517/- per month from the petitioner's retiral benefits.</p> <p>The respondents are directed to produce the copy of the said Letter No.103 dated 25.06.2003 within a period of two weeks.</p> <p>Put up this writ petition in the week commencing 21.03.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 02.03.2022</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--